FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative McFarland to Engrossed House Bill No. 784 by Representative McFarland

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 15, change "<u>twenty-nine</u>" to "twenty"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 17, change "<u>thirty-four</u>" to "twenty-five"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 1, at the beginning of line 19, change "<u>thirty-nine</u>" to "thirty"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, between line 20 and 21, insert the following:
- 9 "(d) Until August 1, 2023, in addition to the fee otherwise required by this
 10 Paragraph, a fee of nine dollars shall accompany an application for numbering a
 11 motorboat or sailboat."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, at the end of line 15, change "34:851.20(A)(1)" to "34:851.20(A)(1)(d)"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 2, delete lines 22 through 29 in their entirety and delete pages 3 and 4 in their 16 entirety